The 75th Student Senate

Consent Resolution: #19

Sponsored by: Senator Humberg

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee met on Monday, September 11th at 7:30pm on Zoom, and

WHEREAS: The Programming Allocations Committee was petitioned by **Recognized Student Organizations:**

WHEREAS: These amounts are subject to the approval of the Finance Committee

Group	Program Title, Date, Location	Contractual Services	Expense	Food	Clothing & Awards	TOTAL:
Undergraduate Art History Association	Coffee Hour, 09/19, Rose Library	\$	\$	\$61.87	\$	\$61.87
FSU Hillel	Rosh Hashanah Dinner, 09/15, Hillel Building	\$	\$	\$2,250	\$	\$2,250
TOTAL:						\$2,311.87

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY FIFTH STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following Students; Sam Diaz, Senate President, Joseph Cofer, Student Senate Pro-Tempore Adam Bowling, Student Body Treasurer

OFFICIAL:

DocuSigned by:

Student Senate President

PASSED: September 13, 2023